# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yoshihiro TOMURA	07/12/2010
Kentaro KUMAZAWA	07/10/2010
Takayuki HIGUCHI	07/12/2010
Koujiro NAKAMURA	07/12/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Panasonic Corporation		
Street Address:	1006 Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi		
City:	Osaka		
State/Country:	State/Country: JAPAN		
Postal Code: 571-8501			

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12933819	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)912-0774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2029123800

Email: ppc@us.panasonic.com

Correspondent Name: Yoshinobu Idogawa

Address Line 1: 1130 Connecticut Ave., N.W., Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Panasonic Patent Center

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hiroo MAEDA

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment 12933819(P52233-01 Hamre)#page1.tif

PATENT

CH \$40.00

REEL: 025458 FRAME: 0795

Panasor	nic Ref":	P52233-01		Application Se	rial No.	<u>2/933819</u>
	rm Name:					5898
. •	Name*:			US Firm Ref:		•
(* must be fill	···		· <del></del>	•		
			ASSIGN	MENT		•
	S, the unders	igned has (have) invented th	e invention entitled:		·	
Box 1 Title of Ir FLIP-C SHEET	HIP MOU	I FLIP-CHIP MOUNT	ING APPARAT	NTING APPARATUS US J.S. patent application (check only		
(a)[] for	which an ap			by the undersigned conc		
(h) The face	- delah an an	ulication for I.C. notant h	ee haan avacutad	on the following date(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. or
(if Declarati	ion & Assignment a	v signed on the same day, check (a) and a ernational Application has	take no entry in the blank; if th	e Declaration was signed before this Assig	униен, суйст та сий	2009/001432 and,
(C) NS TOF 1 (for the PC	WINCH AN INV	s, check only (c) and enter PCT application	a manber in she right)	PCT Application No.		2003/001-52 and,
(d)□ for	which an ap	2 For use to plication for U.S. patent h		n after filing U.S. patent application Application Filing Date	AT	and,
as the Undisclosing thereof in priority or reissues. United State and integral production and patent(s) the under the und	aited States) as a said inventi to United States and inventi and reexamin also and in also and docume ction of Indus and the applications are undersigned to the Assign reigned if this counted, a splications are undersigned if this executed, a sundersigned if this executed, as undersigned if this executed, as undersigned in the Assign reigned if this executed, as undersigned in the executed in a contraction with the executed in	ind in all countries foreign to con, including provisionals, ates and all countries foreign patent application under any stion cartificates which may a countries foreign to the Unit agree(s) to execute all paper into and perform any act which and perform any act which all Property or aimilar agrition or any and alt Related / e and proceeding with such it to said invention, this applicate to said invention, this applicate and the Assignmen(s) may deer agree(s) to perform all affirm ee(s) and to vest all rights he Assignment had not been mill hereby authorize(s) and reany and all Letters Patent(s) it that the undersigned has (and will not execute, any assign the undersigned in connecting grant(s) the Assignee(s) at hereby agree(s) that the abit hereby agree(s) that the abit hereby agree(s) that the abit hereby agree(s) that this A	the United States; ar non-provisionals, co to the United States treaty relating thereto be granted therefore led States for the full res necessary in consistency, all papers Applications thereof a noterference, and for action and any and all arreof, for the benefit in necessary or expensive acts which masters conveyed to the action with this application with the appointed U.S. desirable in order to over obligations shall be condersigned on the daily	nd (ii) this patent application: inversions, divisions, continu (hereinafter designated as "Fo; and (iii) any and all Letters, and all rights to sue for pasterm or terms thereof, ection with this application as y in connection with claims of necessary in connection with claims of necessary in connection with and to cooperate with the Asiany and all litigations regardle if Related Applications or Lett of Assignee(s), and also to edient, y be necessary to obtain a ge Assignee(s) as fully and entering the entire interest free entering the entire interest free entering the entire interest free entering the full and in and for appointing a new accomply with the rules of the apply to the undersigned by	and any and an uations, contin teleted Applica Patent(s), inclust and future in and any and ali or provisions of the any interfere signes(s) in every part of a valid it triefy as the sais of all foreignated Application in assigned, a file therewith. If exclusive and the power to be U.S. Patent the law of th	Office for recordation of this and collectively.  appropriate jurisdiction within
Box2		or, please Sign and Date but Name, Last Name	elow)	(f) Signature		(g) Date signed
(1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ihiro TOMURA	nashikiro	Tomura		July 12, 2010

# (a) First Name, Last Name (b) First Name, Last Name (c) Yoshihiro TOMURA (d) Yoshihiro TOMURA (e) First Name, Last Name (f) Signature (g) Date signed Month, Date, War July 12; 20/0 Month, Date, Year (g) Date signed (hout), Date, Year (a) First Name, Last Name (b) First Name, Last Name (g) Date signed (g) Date signed (g) Date signed (hout), Date, Year (a) First Name, Last Name (b) First Name, Last Name (g) Date signed (g) Date signed (hout), Date, Year (a) First Name, Last Name (b) First Name, Last Name (ii) First Name, Last Name (iii) First Name, Last Name (iiii) First Name, Last Name (iiii) First Name, Last Name (iii) First Name, Last Name (iii) Firs

PATENT REEL: 025458 FRAME: 0796

**RECORDED: 12/07/2010**